## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
CFS Palazzolo S.P.A			05/12/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CFS Buhl GmbH				
Street Address:	Ignaz-Kiechle-Str.	Ignaz-Kiechle-Str. 40			
City:	Kempten				
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	DE-87437				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 11530		0503			
Application Number: 11530503   CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (248)292-2910					
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 248-292-2920					
Email: serla@patentco.com					
Correspondent Name: Eric M. Dobrusin			c		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Address Line 1: 29 W. Lawrence Street, Ste. 210				
Address Line 4: Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1401G.001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/Eric M. Dobrusin/			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif					

### Practitioner's Docket No. 1401G-001 (CI0152/A-US)

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS:

St. John St. St. St.

CFS Palazzolo S.P.A. Via Piantada No. 8 I-25036 Palazzolo

ITALY State or Country of Formation: ITALY

#### hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

### CFS BÜHL GMBH Ignaz-Kiechle-Str. 40 DE-87437 Kempten

GERMANY State or Country of Formation: Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### MACHINE FOR SEALING CONTAINERS BY APPLYING A COVERING FILM

and which is found in United States application no. 11/530,503 filed on May 27, 2008, including the right to claim priority in the United States, in and to PCT/EP2005/002540, Filed March 10, 2005; EPO 04 005 766.3 filed March 11, 2004, and EPO 04 005 990.9 Filed March 12, 2004, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above United States application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 022747 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

CFS PALAZZOLO S.P.A.	
	~
BY: SILVIO QUAGLIA	<b>\$</b>
Title: A O CRES WALL	, SPA

### SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is:

Date: 12.05-2009

\*\* × \*

I,

CTS Polazzolo S.P.A. Via Piantada No. 8 1-25036 Palazzolo ITALY

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: <u>Kempten</u>	
On this day of	, 20 <u>_09</u> _
	S. Schor Subscribing Witness
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sandra Schöniger

Management Assistant Product & Technology Pachaging / Slicing

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

### **RECORDED: 05/28/2009**